Plotting property points on mounted sheets 	  629 

III.—To Define on the Ground by Stones and Bolts the Lines of the Adopted 
Street System, and to Protect the Said Monuments When Improvements 
Are Being Made in the Streets. 

During the year 5933, two hundred and ninety-one (291) orders were received 
for setting, resetting, testing and accurately referencing monuments, and forty-two 
(42) orders were brought over from 1902, making in all three hundred and thirty-
three (333) orders. 

Two hundred and thirty-two (232) orders of 1903 were attended to, and thirty-
five (35) orders of 1902 were also attended to, making in all two hundred and sixty-
seven (267) orders. 

The following is a tabulated statement of the office work and field work in 
relation to monumenting, during the year 1903: 

OFFICE WORK. 

Bronx Borough, West of The Bronx River. 
Traverse worked up, feet. 	  105,105 
Monument instructions issued 	  276